FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING
January 5, 2010 (4:14pm)
JANUARY 6, 2010 - HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: / Stop Trials: Proceedings:
10:00 A.M. (HARRISONBURG CASES)

09-51916-7 LISA MARIE WARNER Pro Se
4) Application to proceed in forma pauperis Leake
09-51405-7 JOHN & HEATHER BLOW Pro Se
21) Show cause hearing for failure by debtors Scott

to pay filing fee

Filing Fee Paid 1-5-10
09-51489-7 FERDINANDE T. EMGOUE Pro Se
20) Motion for relief from stay by Leake

HSBC Bank USA N.A. Christine Patterson
09-51460-13 CONRAD P. BURNETT, JR. Pro Se
18) Confirmation of Plan Beskin
33/38/45) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
09-50091-7 CURTIS & DENISE TAYLOR Frederick Vondy
38) Motion for compensation by Leake

John G. Leake, Trustee
43) Motion for compensation by Davenport

Dale A. Davenport,
If no objections, order self-executing
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09-51893-7
6)

09-51905-7
10)

09-51887-7
8)

09-51918-7
9)

09-05048
09-50241-7

10)
44 - case file)

MIGUEL ANGEL QUINTEROS TORRES
Motion for relief from stay by

U.S. Bank National Association

Default order to be submitted

DIEGO JORGE GUERRA, JR.
Motion to extend time to file schedules

MICHAEL & DAWN WILLIAMS
Motion for relief from stay by

JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA

Settled - Order Circulating

JAMES (IV) & DAWN CLARKE
Motion for relief from stay by
GMAC Mortgage, LLC

JOHN G. LEAKE, TRUSTEE FOR

STEVEN & MAHALA HOSAFLOOK (Debtors
V.
FINANCIAL PARTNERS CREDIT UNION
Motion to Approve Compromise
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Richard Beard
Leake
Stephen Wood

Anthony Cooch
Leake

Shannon Guignon
Leake
Stephen Wood

Deanna Tubandt
Leake
Trenita Stewart

Davenport



09-51912-7
8)

11)

09-50604-7
54)

09-50663-7

09-51878-7
8)

09-51787-13
20)
24)

04-51753-13
46)

47/49)
51)

DARREN & CARRIE SNYDER
Motion for relief from stay by
OneWest Bank, FSB

Motion for relief from stay by

AITNO FFC in the name of JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

341 meeting has not been held

Order to be submitted continuing to 1-20-10 at 10:00 a.m.

VALLEY BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
Motion for relief from stay by
First National Bank & Trust

SHANNON & DEBBIE HEINLEN
Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement Claim

DEANNA L MAUZY
Motion for relief from stay by
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas

THOMAS G. BRAGG
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TRAVIS PATRICK RILEY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

Confirmation of Amended Plan

Douglas Harold
Leake
Trenita Stewart

Stephen Wood

Douglas Harold
Leake
W. Stephen Scott

Douglas Harold
Leake
Davenport

Marilyn Solomon
Leake
Trenita Stewart

Joseph Langone
Beskin

Patricia Woodward
Beskin

Amended Plan filed set for hearing on 3-3-10 at 10:00 a.m.
Agreed order in cmorders continuing to 3-3-10 at 10:00 a.m.
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09-51561-13
11)

21)

8/22)

19)

09-51279-13
3)
16)

09-51827-13
19)
21)

09-51877-13
3)
14)

09-50056-7
50)

RUSSELL LEE EBERSOLE
Motion for relief from stay by
Brown Bark I L. P.

Answer by Debtor

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtor’s Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 11

JAMES & CYNTHIA CAMPBELL
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SHANNON & FLORENCE FULK
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANIEL & SUSAN ESTES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WAYNE (ITI) & MELISSA MARTONCIK
Trustee’s Motion to Sell Personal Property
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Spencer Ault
Beskin
Steven Higgs

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

Earman
Leake
Davenport



09-51903-13 KURT & MICHELLE GUSTAFSON Earman

6) Confirmation of Plan Beskin

10) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

09-50535-13 ROMAN & DEBRA RAUHALA Earman
23) Confirmation of Plan Beskin

17/28) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

44) Trustee’s Certification that case should be dismissed

filed 1/5/2010

09-50010-13 DWAYNE KEITH WHITED Earman
15) Confirmation of Plan Beskin
16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

35) Trustee’s Certification that case should be dismissed

filed 1/5/2010

09-51363-13 STEPHEN & PEGGY AMBROSE Earman
7) Confirmation of Plan Beskin
15) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

26) Trustee’s Certification that case should be dismissed

filed 1/5/2010

09-51512-13 DOUGLAS & HESTER EVANS Earman
5) Confirmation of Plan Beskin
11) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

15) Trustee’s Certification that case should be dismissed

filed 1/5/2010
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06-50420-13
74)

81)

09-51160-13
2)
12)

09-51789-13
15/16)
19)

09-51049-13
27)
19/21/28)

09-51391-13
2)
13/16/18)

09-51527-13
2/15)

18)

25)

KRISTIN & ROBERT SHERFEY
Motion for relief from stay by
NewBridge Bank

Response by Debtors

RANDY & JENNIFER GLASS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WESLEY & ANGIE STROOP
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LUCIANA MAE BOWEN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DAVID & VICKI SMITH
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARION & TAMMY MALATT

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10-15-09

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed and set for 3-3-10 at 10:00 a.m.
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Clough
Beskin
Shmidheiser

Clough
Beskin

Clough
Beskin

Clough
Beskin

Clough
Beskin

Clough
Beskin



08-51099-13 MICHAEL & GEORGEANN EILAND
22/59) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12-02-09
24) Objection by Onyx Acceptance Corp.
25) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
09-50184-7 ADAM & KRISTI ZIRKLE
59) Motion for Relief from Stay by
Bank of America, National Association
65) Response by Debtor
09-51130-7 DELLINGER MOTOR CO., LLC
Show Cause hearing for debtor re failure
to comply with Trustee
66) Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement Claim
11:00 A.M.
09-50909-11 PARKSIDE VILLAGE LLC
4) Status Hearing
44) Motion for Relief from Stay

by United Bank
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Stables
Beskin
Sara John

Stables
Leake
Mark Meyer

Stephan Milo
Leake
Penrod

Davenport

Timothy McGary

Mark Callahan



09-51801-11
22)

23)

29)
30)

37)

38)

09-51804-11
23)

24)

28)
29)

35)

36)

CITY INNS UNLIMITED
Motion for Joint Administration

Motion to Waive Appointment of
Creditor’s Committee

Response by David L. Elmore
Response by U.S. Trustee

U.S. Trustee’s Objection to Motion to Employ
Southeast Development Advisors LLC as Consultant

U.S. Trustee’s Objection to Motion to Employ
Sheppard and Vincent CPA PC as Accountant

THE BELLE GRAE INN
Motion for Joint Administration

Motion to Waive Appointment of
Creditor’s Committee

Response by David L. Elmore
Response by U.S. Trustee

U.S. Trustee’s Objection to Motion to Employ
Southeast Development Advisors LLC as Consultant

U.S. Trustee’s Objection to Motion to Employ
Sheppard and Vincent CPA PC as Accountant
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Lucy Ivanoff

Margaret Garber

Lucy Ivanoff

Margaret Garber



09-51137-7
9)

12)

08-50424-13
136)

137)

09-51291-13
2/15/21)
12)

09-50127-13
10/48)
14)

52)

09-50883-13
6)
11)

2:00 P.M. (STAUNTON CASES)

KEVIN HOSCHAR

Motion for relief from stay by

BAC Home Loans Servicing, tka
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, L.P.
Response filed by Trustee

Order to be submitted continuing to 1-20-10 at 2:00 p.m.

to allow trustee time to administer property

JAMES & JENNIFER MARTIN

Second Notice of Default and Right to

Termination of Stay by Citifinancial Auto Corporation
Response by Debtors

MICHAEL W. HOOVER, JR.
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10-6-09 & 11-17-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Jeffrey Ward
Vogel
Eric White

Thomas Dixon
Beskin
Steven Higgs

Francis Chester
Beskin

Agreed order in cmorders continuing to 1-6-10 at 2:00 p.m.

DALE & CATHERINE EARLY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11-30-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtors’ Motion to Amend Order entered 11-25-09

CHARLES HARRIS BROOKS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Stables
Beskin

Earman
Beskin



09-50580-13
15/30)
24/29)

48)

09-51690-13
2)
20)

09-51758-13
7)
12)

08-50836-13
79)

08-50658-13
94)

08-50568-13
72)

73)

ROBERT & WENDY PECK
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
Amended Plan filed set for hearing on 3-3-10 at 2:00 p.m.

NANCY ANNE MONGOLD
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SCHIMEKA TAWETTE JOHNSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & MALERIE STONE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

WILLIAM & WILMA FRIDLEY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

TRACEY & BETHANY REYNOLDS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

Confirmation of Amended Plan
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Clough
Beskin

Clough
Beskin

Marshall Slayton
Beskin

Marshall Slayton
Beskin

Marshall Slayton
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin



08-50077-13
79)

78)

84)

09-51355-13
3/16)
15)

09-51695-13
2)
17)

09-51694-13
3)
18)

09-51532-13
16)
25)

09-51748-13
3)
14)

KENNETH WAYNE HARTLESS
Confirmation of Amended Plan

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

Motion for compensation by
H. David Cox, Counsel for Debtor

KEITH AARON GRAHAM

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11-17-09

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SARAH JEAN COTE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOANNE LYNN COTE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JEFFREY & ADRIAN CLEMENTS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WILLIAM & DELORIA SHAVER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 11 of 14

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin



09-51764-13
3)
14)

09-51352-13
27)
28)

09-50567-13
17)

05-51046-13
36)
37)

09-51185-13
5)

26)

29)

09-51726-13
7)
24)

BRENDA CAROL BOWLES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

NELSON LEMON CLARK
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BOBBY & FONDA SMITH
Status Hearing

MARY CATHERINE CAMPBELL
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
Amended Plan filed set for hearing on 3-3-10 at 2:00 p.m.

BRYAN & ANGELA PARDEE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

H. David Cox
Beskin

H. David Cox
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Amended Plan filed set for hearing on 3-3-10 at 2:00 p.m.

CHARLES & MELODIE CLARK
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Carlton
Beskin



09-51780-13

21)

09-51779-13
18)
26)
24)

09-51820-13
2)
14)

09-51842-13
4)
17)

09-51607-13
13/17)
22)

09-51478-13
5/20)
15)

KENNETH & PATRICIA BARTLEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL (SR) & MARYANNE GEORGIA
Confirmation of Plan

Objection by Internal Revenue Service
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

FREDDY (JR) & MARY HOLLEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DOUGLAS & KATHERINE ROBERTSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LARRY & JUDITH PAYNE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11-17-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KEVIN & WENDY WEIKERT
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12-3-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin
Thomas Eckert

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin



09-51032-13
5/9)
13)

09-50928-13
16/27)
19)

SPURGEON (JR) & SANDRA HUDGINS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8-18-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHN & CYNTHIA HUGHES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10-1-09
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin



